MOD-TAP
USER MANUAL
If you have any questions, visit our Knowledge Base:
You can also contact us through our website:
Or directly by email:

5
2.2. F1M-MOD MTP TAP Modules
MTP TAP module port layout (SR4/PLR4/PSM4)
Connect the TAP as shown above, with NET A and NET B connected to network device A and network B of
the link to be monitored. Connect TAP A and TAP B to the analyzer using cross cables (type B).
SR4 MTP Modules Internal Cabling
SR8 MTP Modules Internal Cabling
6
2.3. F1B-MOD BiDi TAP Module
Connect the TAP as shown above.
Note: Use RX-only transceivers on the monitoring appliance.
3. Technical Specifications
3.1. F1L-MOD
Model Fiber type Wavelengths WDM Split ratio Maximum insertion loss (dB)
NET / TAP
F1L-MOD-U-50 Multi-Mode 62.5 μm 850/1300 nm No 50/50 4.0 / 4.0
F1L-MOD-U-60 Multi-Mode 62.5 μm 850/1300 nm No 60/40 3.0 / 5.0
F1L-MOD-U-70 Multi-Mode 62.5 μm 850/1300 nm No 70/30 2.4 / 6.3
F1L-MOD-U-80 Multi-Mode 62.5 μm 850/1300 nm No 80/20 2.0 / 8.3
F1L-MOD-Z-50 Multi-Mode 50 μm 850/1300 nm Yes 50/50 3.8 / 3.8
F1L-MOD-Z-60 Multi-Mode 50 μm 850/1300 nm Yes 60/40 2.8 / 4.8
F1L-MOD-Z-70 Multi-Mode 50 μm 850/1300 nm Yes 70/30 2.2 / 6.1
F1L-MOD-Z-80 Multi-Mode 50 μm 850/1300 nm Yes 80/20 1.8 / 8.1
F1L-MOD-S-50 Single-Mode 9 μm 1310/1550 nm Yes 50/50 3.4 / 3.4
F1L-MOD-S-60 Single-Mode 9 μm 1310/1550 nm Yes 60/40 2.5 / 4.5
F1L-MOD-S-70 Single-Mode 9 μm 1310/1550 nm Yes 70/30 1.7 / 5.8
F1L-MOD-S-80 Single-Mode 9 μm 1310/1550 nm Yes 80/20 1.2 / 7.9
7
Dimensions (WxDxH):
17 x 217 x 41 mm
0.7 x 8.5 x 1.6 in